# CH \$40.00 133390

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340471

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W. Canning Materials Limited		04/30/2015	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1333904	ENVIROCHROME

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2035784271

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani
Address Line 1: 195 Church Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2156-T416A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2156-T416Aassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0911

900323817

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, W. Canning Materials Limited, a U.K. corporation, having an office 198 Golden Hillock Road and place of business at Birmingham Bll 2PN England ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration:

ENVIROCHROME - Registration No. 1,333,904 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, MacDermid Acumen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration granted thereon.

The undersigned, having the respective titles indicated below, represent that they are a representative empowered to sign this document on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, respectively.

Date: April 30, 2015

W. Canning Materials Limited

By:

*J*ohn Ĺ. Cordani

Director

Date: April 30, 2015

MacDermid Acumen, Inc.

By:

Iohn L. Cordani

Secretary

{W2530285}

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005510 FRAME: 0912